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DOUBLE REVERSIBLE TRAMWAY “COURMAYEUR – PLAN CHECROUIT” 
 

CLIENT: 

LOCATION: 

PROVIDED SERVICE: 

VALUE OF THE WORKS: 

TIME PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION: 
TIME PERIOD OF SERVICE PERFORMANCE: 

Poma Italia S.p.A. 

Courmayeur (Aosta) - Italy 

Executive project of the general overhauling 

€ 2.065.827,60 

1998 

1998 

  Car with 133 person capacity cabin 

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT: 

OTHER INFORMATION: 

Slope length 

Difference in height 

Transport capacity 

Max speed 

Motor output 

Cabin capacity 

 

 

1961 m 

494 m   

1667 p/h 

12 m/s 

600 kW 

133+1 pers. 
 

 

 


